STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2017

BANKS

BankWest, Pierre, South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 1140 N. Main, St., Suite 10, Spearfish, South Dakota. Approved 01/13/2017

Great Western Bank, Watertown, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch bank at 3002 N. Campbell, Tucson, AZ. Approved 01/23/2017

Security State Bank, Tyndall, South Dakota - Application to establish a loan production office at 100 W. Blaine Avenue, Viborg, South Dakota. Approved 03/06/2017

American Bank & Trust, Wessington Springs, South Dakota - Application to close a branch bank at 6216 South Pinnacle Place, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 04/10/2017

Security Savings Bank, Canton, South Dakota - Application to establish a branch bank at 2331 East 10th Street, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/04/2017

Great Western Bank, Watertown, South Dakota - Application to relocate the main office to 225 S. Main Ave., Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/31/2017

First State Bank of Warner, Warner, South Dakota - Application to change control of First State Bank Warner 2 W. Main St., Warner, South Dakota. Approved 06/13/2017

Farmers State Bank, Marion, South Dakota - Application to merge First State Bank, Hawarden, Iowa, and Miner County Bank, Howard, South Dakota with and into Farmers State Bank, Marion, South Dakota, and upon completion of foregoing mergers to change its name to Rivers Edge Bank, Marion, South Dakota. Approved 08/14/2017

Dacotah Bank, Aberdeen, South Dakota – Application to close 2 branches at 207 Main Street, Cresbard, and 24 Main Avenue South, Regent, South Dakota. Approved 09/14/2017

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 10307 Metcalf Ave, Oakland, Kansas. Approved 09/27/2017

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to establish a branch bank at 8001 Metcalf Ave, Suite 100, Overland Park, Kansas. Approved 09/27/2017

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls, South Dakota – Application to close a branch at 401 Main St, Bedford, Iowa. Approved 09/27/2017

First Bank & Trust, Brookings South Dakota – Application to merge People's Bank of Commerce, Cambridge, Minnesota, and State Bank of New Prague, New Prague, Minnesota with and into First Bank & Trust, Brookings, South Dakota. Approved 10/18/2017

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2017

Premier Bank, Rock Valley, Iowa – Application to merge State Bank of Alcester, Alcester, South Dakota with and into Premier Bank, Rock Valley, Iowa. Approved 10/11/2017

Great Western Bank, Sioux Falls South Dakota – Application to establish a loan production office at 222 Third Ave. SE, Suite 299-5, Cedar Rapids, Iowa. Approved 12/01/2017

TRUST COMPANIES

First Lawyers Trust Company LLC – Application to Change name from First Lawyers Trust Company LLC to First Trust Company, LLC. Approved 02/09/2017

PenChecks Trust Company of America – Application for Change of Address from 401 East 8th Street, Suite 200L, Sioux Falls, South Dakota to 2010 South Phillips Avenue Suite 204, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved February 17, 2017

David Owens, Brenna Peterson, and Braden Hall– Application to establish Midland Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Office 351, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 02/24/2017

Pai Trust Company, Inc. - Application to establish a Trust Service Office at 1300 Enterprise Drive, De Pere, Wisconsin. Approved 03/01/2017

Jaime Raskulinecz, Linda Varas, and James Riswold – Application to establish Next Generation Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 401 East 8th Street, Suite 200H, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 03/07/2017

Bridgeford Trust Company - Application to establish a Trust Service Office at 101 South Reid Street, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 04/13/2017

Cornerstone Private Asset Trust Company - Application to establish a Trust Service Office at 4470 W. 78th St. Circle, Suite 200, Bloomington, Minnesota. Approved 04/19/2017

Matthew Tobin – Application to establish International Chemical Overseas Trust Company a nondepository private trust company at 201 South Phillips Ave, Suite 144, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 04/27/2017

E. Michael Greaves and P. Daniel Donohue – Application to establish Generations Trust Company a nondepository private trust company at 300 N. Dakota Ave., Suite 305B, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 05/31/2017

Glen Mather, Jason DeBono, and Todd Bernhard - Application to establish NuView Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 330 S. Poplar Avenue, Suite 103-M, Pierre, South Dakota. Approved 05/04/2017

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA DIVISION OF BANKING ANNUAL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR 2017

Kendris Trust Company – Application to establish a Trust Service Office at 1110 Brickell Avenue, Suite 603, Miami, Florida. Approved July 11, 2017

Souraya T.M. Radwan, Todd Bernhard, and Linda M. Voller – Application to establish Amicorp Trustees (South Dakota), LLC a nondepository public trust company at 330 S. Poplar Avenue, Pierre, South Dakota. Approved 09/11/2017

James C. Hitt, James Riswold, and Tim Kuhman – Application to establish New Vision Trust Company a nondepository public trust company at 401 Eighth Street, Suite 200R, Sioux Falls South Dakota. Approved 09/15/2017

Maureen C. Sheehan, Kurt Gearhart, and Dixie Hieb – Application to establish Life Insurance Trust Company, LLC a nondepository trust company at 101 South Reid, Suite 307, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 10/30/2017

SVA Plumb Trust Company- Application to establish a Trust Service Office at 1860 West Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Brookfield, Wisconsin. Approved 11/20/2017

Matthew Tobin, Thomas Cota, and Alyssa Rosendahl – Application to establish Pando Trust Company a non-depository public trust company at 201 S. Phillips Ave, Suite 145, Sioux Falls, South Dakota. Approved 12/04/2017